
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007151-2024 

Contract

CARA - Domestic Abuse Intervention

Greater Manchester Combined Authority - Greater Manchester Police

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-007151
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04162b  
Published 6 March 2024, 10:33am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Greater Manchester Combined Authority - Greater Manchester Police

Openshaw Complex, Lawton Street, Openshaw

Manchester

M11 2NS

Contact

Christopher Garner

Email

christopher.garner@gmp.police.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007151-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007151-2024
mailto:christopher.garner@gmp.police.uk


Page 2 to 6

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

GB 183 0464 15

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.gmp.police.uk

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/35572

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CARA - Domestic Abuse Intervention

Reference number

A1023

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80521000 - Training programme services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

EXTLINK
EXTLINK


Page 3 to 6

II.1.4) Short description

Project CARA (Cautioning Adult and Relationship Abuse) is an early ‘awareness raising
diversionary’ intervention targeting domestic abuse offenders who have received a
Diversionary Caution.

Offenders attend two workshops which are designed to help offenders understand what
domestic abuse is, the impact it has, and its consequences. It also signposts offenders to
other specialist services.

Greater Manchester Combined Authority (GMCA), as the contracting authority for Greater
Manchester Police, seeks to appoint a Commissioned Organisation to work with Greater
Manchester Combined Authority (GMCA), Greater Manchester Police (GMP) and The
Hampton Trust to roll out Project CARA.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £328,750

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

85300000 - Social work and related services

85310000 - Social work services

85322000 - Community action programme

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

Main site or place of performance

Manchester, M11 2NS

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 6

Project CARA (Cautioning Adult and Relationship Abuse) is an early ‘awareness raising
diversionary’ intervention targeting domestic abuse offenders who have received a
Diversionary Caution.

Offenders attend two workshops which are designed to help offenders understand what
domestic abuse is, the impact it has, and its consequences. It also signposts offenders to
other specialist services.

Greater Manchester Combined Authority (GMCA), as the contracting authority for Greater
Manchester Police, seeks to appoint a Commissioned Organisation to work with Greater
Manchester Combined Authority (GMCA), Greater Manchester Police (GMP) and The
Hampton Trust to roll out Project CARA.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-032819

/Notice/032819-2023


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

CARA - Domestic Abuse Intervention

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 January 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

TLC: Talk, Listen, Change

Manchester

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 6 to 6

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £300,000 / Highest offer: £350,000 taken into consideration

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

GMCA - Greater Manchester Police

Greater Manchester Police Force HQ Manchester M40 5BP UK

Manchester

M40 5BP

Email

procurement@gmp.police.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.gmp.police.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@gmp.police.uk
http://www.gmp.police.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-14T20:24:31+0000
	TCPDF




